

For Immediate Release

PRESS RELEASE

## KAESER Compressors Canada invests \$20M in Boisbriand

**Boisbriand, July 12th, 2024** — KAESER Compressors Canada, a provider of innovative compressed air solutions to various industries, announces a \$20 million investment to expand its operations in Boisbriand.

The company recently acquired facilities located at 3720 rue la Vérendrye, Boisbriand, formerly operated by Canada Goose. Aimed at meeting the growing demand for compressor-related services, this expansion project plans to create 45 new positions by 2026, with 25 positions filled within the first six months of 2024.

Over the coming years, the new building will be modernized to accommodate all operations of KAESER Compressors Canada and meet the needs related to the distribution of our compressors and other logistical requirements. A dedicated training space will also be set up to promote continuous personnel development.

"This expansion project marks a significant milestone for our company," said Patrick Grégoire, President of KAESER Compressors Canada. "With new facilities and teams of qualified professionals, we are well positioned to support our growth and maintain our leadership in the field of compressed air solutions in Canada. This expansion also demonstrates our recognition and commitment to Boisbriand and the Basses Laurentides region, where KAESER Canada has seen much success since its establishment in 1994."

"We enthusiastically welcome KAESER Compressors Canada's decision to continue its growth within the Boisbriand community. By consolidating all its activities in our industrial sector, it truly contributes to the city's economic vitality by creating quality jobs for the community," said Mrs. Christine Beaudette, Mayor of Boisbriand.

Renovations were officially launched at a site inauguration on Friday, July 12th, attended by Boisbriand Mayor Mrs. Christine Beaudette. The transition to the new building is expected around fall 2026.

About Kaeser Compressors Canada

Kaeser Compressors Canada is a subsidiary of Kaeser Kompressoren, a global leader in compressed air products and services. Under the motto "More compressed air for less energy," our top priority is customer satisfaction.

For more information: Kimberly Tang Marketing Manager 450-971-1414 kimberly.tang@kaeser.com